

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JUSTIN HEYNE,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO. SC09-2323

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES S. PURDY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GEORGE D.E. BURDEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0786438
444Seabreeze Blvd. Suite 210
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
(386) 254-3758

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENTS	
	<u>POINT I:</u> 2
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR JUDGEMENT OF ACQUITTAL ON EACH COUNT OF FIRST DEGREE MURDER WHERE THE FINDING OF PREMEDITATION IS NOT SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE.	
	<u>POINT II:</u> 2
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE MURDER WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, AND CRUEL WHERE THE EVIDENCE DID NOT SUPPORT THE AGGRAVATING FACTOR.	
	<u>POINT III:</u> 5
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT REJECTED STATUTORY MITIGATING THAT WAS ESTABLISHED BY THE GREATER WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE.	
	<u>POINT IV:</u> 5
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THE DEATH SENTENCE IS DISPROPORTIONATE WHEN COMPARED WITH SIMILAR CASES WHERE THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES ARE FEW	

AND THE MITIGATION, ESPECIALLY THE MENTAL MITIGATION, IS SUBSTANTIAL.

POINT V: 5

IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE FLORIDA'S DEATH SENTENCING SCHEME IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO *RING V. ARIZONA*.

CROSS APPEAL

POINT I: 6

THE TRIAL JUDGE WAS CORRECT TO REJECT THE WITNESS ELIMINATION AGGRAVATING FACTOR.

CONCLUSION 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:

PAGE NO.

Correll v. State

523 So.2d 562 (Fla. 1988)

8

Francis v. State

808 So.2d 110 (Fla. 2001)

2-4

Menendez v. State

368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979)

6

Riley v. State

366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978)

6

Willacy v. State

696 So.2d 693 (Fla. 1997)

6
